## **ESCOG Public Comment 5/15**

## Patricia Robertson < Patricia@MammothLakesHousing.org >

Thu 5/14/2020 1:14 PM

To: Angela Plaisted <aplaisted@townofmammothlakes.ca.gov>

**CAUTION:** This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Angie, below is a public comment for ESCOG meeting tomorrow. Thank you!

- 1. Good morning, Patricia Robertson from Mammoth Lakes Housing has a couple of updates she would like to share with the members of ESCOG:
- 2. MLH is operating a rent relief program in the Town of Mammoth Lakes and in Mono County. The Town has allocated \$200,000 to assist local residents with rent payments. First 5 Mono has allocated emergency funding to assist families with children under 6 with rent.
  - And Mono County is exploring additional resources to help all households in unincorporated Mono County.
  - You can find the application on our homepage at <u>WWW.MAMMOTHLAKESHOUSING.ORG</u> in both English and Spanish.
  - And anyone with questions about this program can contact me at <a href="mailto:patricia@mammothlakeshousing.org">patricia@mammothlakeshousing.org</a>.
- 3. The Mammoth Lakes Housing Board Nominations Committee seeks individuals who are interested in volunteering on our Board of Directors. Mammoth Lakes Housing is a nonprofit community housing development organization with the vision that "communities in the Eastern Sierra thrive because everyone has access to safe, affordable, quality housing that they can afford." Those interested should work well in a team setting, be willing to put in time and effort, share in the mission and values of MLH, and enable the Board to address the corporation's program areas in our service area of Inyo, Mono, and Alpine counties. Some of our exciting programs include homebuyer assistance, emergency rent relief, and the adaptive reuse of a commercial property into affordable apartments for locals, anticipated to break ground in Spring/Summer of 2021.

Interested parties should submit a resume and/or letter of interest to Patricia at <a href="mailto:patricia@mammothlakeshousing.org">patricia@mammothlakeshousing.org</a> by <a href="mailto:patricia@mammothlakeshousing.org">May 29th</a>.

---

## **Patricia Ann Robertson**

**Executive Director** 



P: 760-934-4740 F: 760-934-4724 587 Old Mammoth Road / P.O. Box 260 Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 www.MammothLakesHousing.org

View our 2019 Annual Report here!

**Donate for locals housing solutions today**